MICHAEL P. VICTORINO Mayor

> KARLA H. PETERS Director

JOHN L. BUCK III Deputy Director





APPROVED FOR TRANSMITTAL

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION

700 Hali'a Nakoa Street, Unit 2, Wailuku, Hawaii 96793 Main Line (808) 270-7230 / Facsimile (808) 270-7942

April 22, 2019

Ms. Michele M. Yoshimura WY Budget Director, County of Maui 200 South High Street Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Honorable Michael P. Victorino Mayor, County of Maui 200 South High Street Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

For Transmittal to:

Honorable Keani Rawlins-Fernandez Chair, Economic Development & Budget Committee Maui County Council 200 South High Street Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Dear Chair Rawlins-Fernandez:

SUBJECT: REQUESTS/QUESTIONS FROM THE APRIL 16, 2019 MEETING (EDB-1)

The following is our Department's response to questions from requests/questions from the April 16, 2019 meeting:

1. Relating to the Administration Program, Services, 915019B-6155 Towing Charges (page 439, Program Budget):

For further clarification, the subject request is to fund a contract for a towing vendor to provide countywide towing, storage, and if necessary, disposal of vehicles left within Parks facilities. The vendor will be required to respond to calls during the hours of 6:00 a.m. – 12:00 Midnight.

Honorable Michael P. Victorino, Mayor For Transmittal to: Honorable Chair Rawlins-Fernandez April 22, 2019 Page 2

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at Ext. 7385.

Sincerely,

KARLA H. PETERS

Director of Parks and Recreation

C:

John L. Buck III, Deputy Director Lisa Almeida, Park Permits Officer

KHP:Is